
THE FREEPRESSJOURNAL20 MUMBAI | WEDNESDAY | JULY 1, 2020

Encore Asset Reconstruction Company Private Limited 

Encore ARC Corporate office Address : 5th Floor,
Plot No. 137, Sector- 44, Gurugram - 122002, Haryana

Sale Notice for sale of immovable property

Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with
proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower and
Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to Encore
ARC (“Secured Creditor”), the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised
Officer of the Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and
“Whatever there is” basis on 04-08-2020, for recovery of  Rs.71,09,235/- (Rupees
Seventy One Lakh Nine Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Five only) due to the Secured
Creditor as on 31.03.2017 from Mr. Shantanand Shivram Kothari (Borrower and
Mortgagor) and Mrs. Sumana Shantanand Kothari (Co-Borrower) with further interest at
agreed rate till date of recovery and other applicable costs and charges. The description of
secured assets with details of Reserve Price and Earnest Money Deposit are mentioned
below :

All that piece and parcel of commercial premises Gala
No.106, on 1st Floor admeasuring about 521 sq. fts. i.e.48.42
sq. mtrs. Built Up area on the 1st floor in the building known
as Ajit Industrial Premise Co-operative Society Ltd., standing
on the plot of land bearing S.No.119, H.No.3 and 7 lying
being and situated at village Mira, Western Express Highway,
Kashimira, Mira Road East, Dist. Thane 401104 in the
Registration District and Sub-District of Thane owned by Mr.
Shantanand Shivram Kothari, together with proportionate
right in the land under the building and with right to use and
avail common areas and facilities and with right of ways and
easements and parking made available to the said premises
along with share certificate and membership attached to the
said premises. The above scheduled property is bounded by
as follows: On or towards East: Road, On or towards
West: Existing Structure, On or towards North: Existing
Structure, On or towards South: Existing Structure.
In case the date of deposit of EMD & Auction date is declared public holiday then the date will
be automatically extended to the very next working day.
The Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Mortgagor may treat this notice as 30 days Sale Notice and are
hereby given a last and final opportunity to discharge the liability in full as stated above
within 30 days from the date of this notice failing which the assets will be sold as per terms
and conditions published in this Sale Notice as well as link provided hereunder.
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Secured
Creditor’s website i.e. http://www.encorearc.com/
For any clarification/ information, interested parties may contact the Authorised officer of the
secured creditor on mobile no.+91- 9920326886 or email at pallavi.goel@encorearc.com

Rs.3,00,000/-

(Rupees Three

Lakh only)

Rs.30,00,000/-

(Rupees

Thirty Lakh

Only)

Description of the immovable
property (Secured Asset)

Reserve
Price

Earnest Money
Deposit (EMD)

Date: 01.07.2020 Sd/- 
Place: Gurgaon Authorised Officer

Encore Asset Reconstruction Company Limited
      

   
  
  

S        
   

   
  

  

  

 
 

  

 

Aptech Limited
Registered Office : Aptech House, A -65, M.I.D.C., Marol, Andheri
(E), Mumbai – 400093. Tel.: 022 68282300 • Fax: 91 22 2827 2399

CIN –L72900MH2000PLC123841
• Website: www.aptech-worldwide.com

NOTICE

Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to the Demat account
of Investors Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)

This Notice is published pursuant to the provisions of sub section (6)
of Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Investor Education
and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and
Refund) Rules, 2016 (IEPF Rules)including any amendment and re-
enactment thereof. 

In compliance with the above provisions, the equity shares of the
Company in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed
for seven consecutive years or more are required to be transferred by
the Company to the demat account of the Investor Education and
Protection Fund (IEFP) Authority.

Complying with the requirement as set out in the IEPF rules, the
Company has communicated to the concerned shareholders whose
shares are liable to be transferred to the demat account of IEPF
authority for taking appropriate actions. The Company has also
uploaded the details of such Shareholders on its website www.aptech-
worldwide.com

The concerned shareholders can claim the unclaimed dividend by
making an application to KFin Technologies Private Limited(“KFin”) the
Registrar and Transfer agent of the Company, failing which the con-
cerned shares (held either in physical or electronic mode) shall be
transferred by the Company to the demat account of IEPF authority.In
case no valid claim in respect of such equity shares is received from
the concerned shareholders by 20th October, 2020, the Company
shall transfer the shares to the demat account of IEPF authority with a
view to comply with the requirement of IEPF rules. Please note that no
claim shall lie against the Company in respect of the unclaimed divi-
dend amount and equity shares transferred to the Demat account of
IEPF authority, pursuant to IEPF rules.

In case of Shares held in physical form, the same are liable to be trans-
ferred to the Demat account of IEPF Authority, by issuing new share
certificates and upon issue of such new share certificates, the original
share certificate(s) which stand registered in your name will be
deemed cancelled and non-negotiable.In case of Shares held in demat
form, the same are also liable to be transferred to Demat account of
IEPF Authorityfor which the Company will give delivery instruction slip
to the Depository for transfer of shares to IEPF. 

Shareholders can however claim both the unclaimed dividend amount
and the equity shares transferred to IEPF Suspense Account by mak-
ing an application in Form IEPF 5 online and followingthe necessary
procedure prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013 and IEPF
Rules.

In case, you have any queries or need any assistance in this regard,
please contact :

KFin Technologies Private Limited
Unit : Aptech Limited.
Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, 
Gachibowli, Financial District,Nanakramguda, 
Hyderabad - 500 032
Tel No. :  +91 040-67161631
Email:  einward.ris@kfintech.com 

For Aptech Limited
Sd/-

Place : Mumbai    Ketan Shah
Date : 30th June 2020 Company Secretary& Compliance Officer

 

 

  

MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

(A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)

E Tender Notice No.11/2020-2021 (Mumbai)

E Tenders are invited for below work from registered contractors.

The blank tender forms for work at Sr. No. 1 will be available from 01/07/2020 to 27/07/2020
and for works at Sr. No. 2 to 10 will be available from 01/07/2020 to 15/07/2020 on MIDC’s
Website http://www.midcindia.org.
Interested agencies may upload their queries for work at Sr. No. 1 before 16/07/2020 and

for works at Sr. No. 2 to 10 before 07/07/2020. Answers to the queries / MIDC Clarification will
be available for work at Sr. No. from 21/07/2020 and for works at Sr. No. 2 to 10 from
09/07/2020 on Website of MIDC.

Sr.
No.

Name of Work Estimated Cost

1. Kudal Industrial Area… Providing, Laying & Jointing DI water
Supply line From Kudal to Chipi-Parule Airport.

9,34,05,426.00

2. M&R to Water Supply Schemes for Pen-Alibag Region &
Nagothane Industrial Area… Rewinding, servicing and over-
hauling of 335 / 270 / 250 / 150 HP squirrel cage induction
motors & other allied works at Poynad & Nagothane.

10,67,084.00

3. M & R to roads in Patalganga Industrial Area...... Repairs of
roads at Patalganga Indl. Area.

38,45,864.00

4. M&R to W/S/S for Pen Alibaug Region and Nagothane Indl.
Area.... Providing electrical maintenance services to office
building at Alibag and staff quarters at Alibag, Poynad and
Nagothane for one year period.

8,20,313.00

5. M & R to W/S/S for Pen - Alibag Region… Strengthening &
repairing Division office Building with high strength repair
mortar & Tactile quality material and Repairing & Painting to
Division Office, Class IIIA and Class IIIB Staff Quarter
Buildings and construction of Store Room at Alibag.

44,12,155.00

6. M&R to water supply scheme for Pen-Alibag Region.........
,Replacement of pumping machinery, LT control panel and
allied accessories at Tudal booster pump house.

42,41,398.00

7. Patalganga indl area--M & R to Patalganga water supply --
Repairs of back wash pipeline & gutter @ 72 MLD WTP .

40,08,621.00

8. M&R to NRB /RB @ Udyog Sarathi Bldg. & B - 2 Bldg. D.N.
Nagar........ Annual Maintenance service contract for ESCON
make lifts.

6,49,121.00

9. M & R to NRB at Wagle Industrial Area,
Thane.........Providing maintenance contract for maintenance
of Fire Fighting System at VARDAAN Bldg. in Wagle Indl.
Area, Thane.

15,12,072.00

10 M&R to W/S/S in Tarapur Indl. Area .... Providing annual
maintenance contract including spares for 4 Nos. of
Chlorinators for 2 years and allied works at new WTP.

8,93,390.00

 

 

  

PUBLIC NOTICE
This is to inform to the general public at large that M/s. HERAN-
BA INDUSTRIES LTD. being a closely held limited company, is
the owner of Flat No. 101 on the 1st Floor, having carpet area
admeasuring 750 sq. ft. in the Building known as “KAN-
CHANGANGA” constructed on the piece and parcel of freehold
land situated at Village Eksar, formerly in the district of Thane Post
Tukadi, Taluka Borivali in the Village Eksar, now in the limit of
Bombay Municipal Corporation in the Registration Sub District
Bandra and Registration District of Bombay Suburban bearing
NAS No. 46, CTS No. 712, 712/1 to 5, and bearing Plot No. 130,
O. P. No. 95, Final Plot No. 1540 of TPS III, Borivali Factory Lane,
Borivali West, Mumbai 400092 and holding two share certificates
bearing Nos. 1 & 2 in respect of both the flats in their name.
i. The first original Agreement for Sale dated 09.04.1993 execut-
ed between M/s. Maker Developers (as the Promoters) and
Smt. Hajra M. S. Badgujar (as the Purchaser). 

ii. The second Original Agreement dated 22.12.1995 executed
between Smt. Hajra M. S. Badgujar (as the Transferor) and
Smt. Madhavi Ashok Mohnani (as the Transferee)

All these above mentioned agreements are irrecoverably lost or
misplaced and M/s. HERANBA INDUSTRIES LTD. is now intent to
mortgage the said properties in favour of Bank of Baroda IBB
Branch for and against the takeover Loan Facility from
Corporation Bank. 
In view of the same this notice is given to the public that if any per-
son having any claim or right in the said Flat by way of Sale,
Mortgage, Lease, Gift, Possession or otherwise is hereby
required to intimate to the undersign within 14 days from the date
of publication of this notice about their claim if any, with all sup-
porting documents failing which the claim if any of such person
shall be treated as waived.
PLACE: MUMBAI For and on behalf of Bank of Baroda
DATE: 30.06.2020 Mrs. Shilpa Shelar,

Advocate 
Mb. : 7506008721

Office No. 5, Harinarayan Singh Bldg., 
12th J. P. Rd., Andheri (W), Mumbai – 400058


